

WESTSIDE INVITATIONAL WRESTLING TOURNAMENT FIREBAUGH HIGH SCHOOL Januray 15, 2022



INFORMATION

LOCATION	Firebaugh High School Gym 1976 Morris Kyle Drive Firebaugh, CA 93622 559-659-1415 ext: 5505
ENTRY FEE	 \$300 by December 1, 2021 \$350 after December 1, 2021 Payable to Firebaugh High School
WEIGH-IN	 All teams in gym by 6:45am Team weigh-in beginning at 7:00am Wrestling begins at 9:00 am
REGISTRATION / SEEDING	 Registration and seeding will be done through TRACKWRESTLING Roster and seeding information due by 9:00 pm, January 14, 2022 (Friday) Criteria formula: State, Section, tournament strength and head-to-head. Coaches meeting morning of the tournament to finalize seeding.
TOURNAMENT PROCEDURE	 Start time 9:00 am. Track Wrestling Electronic Bout System will be used for the tournament. Mat-side scoring.
AWARDS	 Team Trophies: 1st - 3rd (Team gift for 1st place) Individual Medals: 1st - 6th Champions will receive a bag and T-shirt Outstanding Wrestler: Upper and lower weights

**There will be a pancake breakfast the morning of the tournament (\$5.00) Snack bar open all day. **Coaches lunch will be served (2 coaches per team)

All wrestling. All the time



FIREBAUGH LADY EAGLE INVITE FIREBAUGH HIGH SCHOOL January 14, 2022



INFOMATION

LOCATION	Firebaugh High School Gym 1976 Morris Kyle Drive Firebaugh, CA 93622 559-659-1415 ext: 5505
ENTRY FEE	 \$275 per team (\$40.00 per wrestler up to 6 wrestler per team). \$300 after December 1, 2021 Payable to: Firebaugh High School
WEIGH-IN	 All teams in gym by 9:00am. Team weigh-in beginning at 9:00am Wrestling begins at 11:00 am
TOURNAMENT PROCEDURE	 Submit roster on Track Wrestling by 9:00 pm, January 13, 2022 (Thursday) Tournament will be run on Track Wrestling using electronic bouts Mat-side scoring
AWARDS	 Team Trophies:1st, 2nd, 3rd Individual Medals: 1st - 4th - NEW CUSTOM MEDALS Champions also receive a Sweatshirt Upper and Lower weight Outstanding Wrestling

• Upper and Lower weight Outstanding Wrestling





FIREBAUGH JV EAGLE CHALLENGE JANUARY 14, 2021 FIREBAUGH HIGH SCHOOL



INFORMATION

LOCATION	Firebaugh High School Gym 1976 Morris Kyle Drive Firebaugh, CA 93622 559-659-1415 ext: 5505
ENTRY FEE	 \$275 per team (\$40.00 per wrestler up to 6 wrestler per team). \$300 after December 1, 2021 Payable to: Firebaugh High School
WEIGH-IN	 All teams in gym by 9:00am. Team weigh-in beginning at 9:00am Wrestling begins at 11:00 am
TOURNAMENT PROCEDURE	 Submit roster on Track Wrestling by 9:00 pm, January 13, 2022 (Thursday) Tournament will be run on Track Wrestling using electronic bouts Mat-side scoring
AWARDS	• Team Trophies: 1st place

- Team Trophies: 1st place
- Individual Medals: 1st 3rd
- Champions also receive a Cinch Bag



CONTRACT

\$300 Westside ONLY
\$275 JV Challenge ONLY
\$275Lady Eagle ONLY
\$400 both JV Challenge and Lady Eagle
\$675 for all 3 Firebaugh Tournaments

This contract is made and subscribed to by the principals and administrators of Firebaugh High School and the participating team stated below for the wrestling competitions to be held at Firebaugh High School on Friday and Saturday, January 14-15, 2022. Your verification into the tournaments is a signed copy of this contract returned with a check for the amount of the tournament fees.

PARTICIPATING SCHOOL (Please print legibly)

SCHOOL:		PHONE		
ADDRESS		CITY	ST	
COACH				
PHONE	CELL	FAX		
EMAIL				
Head Coach Signature		Date		
Administrator Signature		Date		

Call, Text, or Email:

Debbie Magnusson 559-706-4483 Bill Magnusson 559-706-2959 FHS-659-1415 ext, 5505 <u>debbill987@gmail.com</u>